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Field Compaction Test of Soil by the Sand-Cone Method
ASTM D-1556
Date 21 May 2024

Company

Olgead (M 509381 pa J 991 pURRN ay puddl (AL g U o L)

Location & Project

(03521 Jasa Jara) Y gliall lary) AS 4

Stations ( From 94+100 94+ 220)

Layer No. Level -3.5 m of ferma

Sample Validity No. F_10

Request No. L-25

Number 1 2 3

WT.of Bottel +Sand Befor Pouring gm 9455 8033 10021
Wt.of Bottel +Sand after Pouring gm 5102 3734 5745
Wt of Sand In Cone - gm 1426 1426 1426
Wt of Sand In Hole gm 2927 2873 2850
Bulk Density of Sand t/m3 1.46 1.46 1.46
Volume of Hole gm/cm 2004.8 | 1967.8 | 1952.1
Wt. of Soil From Hole gm 4460 4386 4365
Bulk Density of Soil t/m3 2.22 2.23 2.24
Weight sample before Drying gm 200.00 | 200.00 | 200.00
Weight sampleafter Drying gm 186.86 | 186.89 | 186.91
Moisture Content % 7.03 7.01 7.00
Dry Density Of Soil t/m3 2.08 2.08 2.09
Maximum Dry Density t/m3 2.155 2.155 2.155
Relative Compaction % 96.45 96.65 96.97
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Field Compaction Test of Soil by the Sand-Cone Method

ASTM D-1556
Date 22 May 2024
Company Olgmal A 339380 pa Jg¥1 EUBRY ag peadl (Al 41 il e L&)

Location & Project

(0453 s Jara) Y gliall claiyl 4S 52

Stations ( From 94+040 : 94+ 100)

Layer No. Level -4.00 m of ferma

Sample Validity No. F_10

Request No. L-26

Number 1 2

WT.of Bottel +Sand Befor Pouring gm 8784 7973
Wt.of Bottel +Sand after Pouring gm 4484 3684
Wt of Sand In Cone _gm 1426 1426
Wt of Sand In Hole gm 2874 2863
Bulk Density of Sand t/m3 1.46 1.46
Volume of Hole gm/cm 1968.5 | 1961.0
Wt. of Soil From Hole gm 4365 4417
Bulk Density of Soil t/m3 2.22 2.25

Weight sample before Drying

gm 200.00 | 200.00

Weight sampleafter Drying gm 186.85 | 186.88
Moisture Content % 7.04 7.02
Dry Density Of Soil t/m3 2.07 210
Maximum Dry Density t/m3 2.155 2.155
Relanv%m\ % 96.13 | 97.67
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934800 0 0 0
934820 10.89 108.85 108.85
93+840 6.49 173.75 282.6
934860 3.86 103.49 386.09
93+880 8.81 126.68 : 51277
93+900 23.43 32234 835.11
93+920 0 234.25 1069.36
934940 0 0 1069.36
93+960 0 0 1069.36
93+980 0 0 1069.36
94+000 0 0 1069.36
94+020 12.1 120.98 1190.34
94+040 3232 444.18 ¢ : 1634.52
94+060 38.61 709.27 2343.79
94+080 39.27 778.82 4 3122.61
94+100 48.05 873.2 ; 3995.81
94+120 49.73 971.72 4973.53
94+140 58.28 1080.06 6053.59
94+160 56.09 1143.72 : ; 7197.31
94+180 69.9 1259.96 v 8457.27
94+200 66.43 1363.34 : 9820.61
94+220 69.24 1356.73 11177.34
94+240 0 692.42 ‘ 11869.76
94+260 0 0 il i 11869.76
94+280 0 0 Fi 11869.76 25,726.36
94+300 0 0 ; 11869.76
94+320 0 0 11869.76
94+340 0 0 11869.76
94+360 0 0 11869.76
94+380 0 0 11869.76
94+400 0 0 11869.76
94+420 0 0 11869.76
94+440 0 0 11869.76
94+460 0 0 11869.76
94+480 0 0 11869.76
94+500 0 0 S 11869.76
94+520 11.86 118.56 : 1198832 .
94+540 35.62 474.15 Goenin 12463.07
94+560 58.3 939.16 R 13402.23
94+580 75.33 1336.23 o 14738.46
94+600 77.99 1533.14 S 16271.6
94+620 85.67 1636.59 R A 17908.19
94+640 87.33 1730 S 19638.19
94+660 86.71 1740.38 e : 21378.57
94+680 87.96 1746.67 Ly I 23125.24
94+700 86.08 1740.35 { 24865.59
94+720 0 N\ 860.77 25726.36
94+740 L ,.iﬁ'é\' [l 0 25726.36
94+760 0 25726.36
7 el 25,726. 3@-‘ d“”ﬁ\
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